



Buffalo Chicken Egg Rolls

**Fresh All White Meat Chicken,
Marinated In Buffalo Sauce With
American & Blue Cheese All
Wrapped With Our Traditional
Crispy Egg Roll Crust**



SERVING SUGGESTIONS

- **Authentic Buffalo Style Chicken**
- **Cut On Bias With Your Favorite Dipping Sauce**
- **Place Whole In Wax Paper Bag To Go**
- **3 Ounce Portion Size**
- **Great Appetizer Item**
- **Dippable In Any Side Sauce**
- **Great Flavor In Appetizer Size**
- **Crispy Egg Roll Skin**
- **Able To Be Deep Fried, Air Fried, or Baked**

Buffalo Chicken Egg Rolls

KEEP FROZEN

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Deep Fryer 350°F
Frozen 6-7 min
Thawed 4 min

Conventional Oven 400°F
8-9 minutes each side

Airfry: 400°F – 10-12 minutes

Heat to Internal Temperature of 165°F



Buffalo Chicken Egg Rolls

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: Chicken [Boneless And Skinless Chicken, Water, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Slat, Autolyzed Yeast, Hydrolyzed Corn Proten] Coated With Dextrose, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Diacetate, Maltodextrin, Mustard, Garlic Powder, Caramel Color, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Grill Flavor (From Sunflower Oil) Natural Smoke Flavor, Guar Gum, White Cheddar Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Casein (Milk Protein), Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (As A Preservative), Apo-8-Carotenal & Beta Carotene(Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate], Buffalo Sauce (Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne, Red Peppers, Salt, Water, Canola Oil, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Natural Butter Type Flavor And Garlic Powder.) Blue Cheese [Soybean Oil, Water, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes) Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Polysorbate 60, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Artificial Color, Beta Carotene (Color), Potassium Sorbate And Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protet Flavor)] Corn Starch, Chicken Broth (Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Sea Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Chicken Fat, Chicken Powder, Vegetable Oil (Soy Bean Oil, TBHQ As Preservative, Dimethylpolysiloxane As An Anti-Form Agent.)

CRUST: Egg Roll Wrapper (Bleached Wheat Flour Enriched [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour, Potassium Bromate], Water, Egg, Salt, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, FD&C Yellow #5 & #6, Less Than 0.1 Of 1% Sodium Benzoate As A Preservative)

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container
Serving size 1pc (3 oz/ 85g)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 180

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	0%
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber < 1g	3%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 78mg	6%
Iron 1.08mg	6%
Potassium 94mg	2%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.